

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2400	03 Version: 1	Name	::	Reapproving Plans for Wisconsin Ene Project Number 53B2262, to allow for treatment and pavers in the right of w Specifications and authorization to en maintenance agreement previously a RES-11-000	terrace ay. Plans and iter into a
Туре:	Resolution		Statu	s:	Passed	
File created:	9/26/2011		In co	ntrol:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	
On agenda:	10/18/2011		Final	action:	10/18/2011	
Enactment date:	10/21/2011		Enac	tment #:	RES-11-00896	
Title:	Reapproving Plans for Wisconsin Energy Institute, Project Number 53B2262, to allow for terrace treatment and pavers in the right of way. Plans and Specifications and authorization to enter into a maintenance agreement previously approved under RES-11-00028, ID No. 20815.					
Sponsors:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. plans					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Act	ion	Result
10/18/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL		Ade	opt	Pass
10/5/2011	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC W	BLIC WORKS		COMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT	Pass

Title

Reapproving Plans for Wisconsin Energy Institute, Project Number 53B2262, to allow for terrace treatment and pavers in the right of way. Plans and Specifications and authorization to enter into a maintenance agreement previously approved under RES-11-00028, ID No. 20815.

- REPORT OF OFFICER

## **Body**

WHEREAS, the Developer, The Board of Regents of the UW System and the State of Wisconsin Department of Administration, has received the City of Madison's conditional approval for a Planned Unit Development to demolish the former UW Health Services to construct Phase I of the Wisconsin Energy Institute; and,

WHEREAS, Section 16.23(9) of the Madison General Ordinances and the conditions of approval require the developer to install the public improvements necessary to serve the PUD; and,

WHEREAS, Plans and Specifications and authorization to enter into a maintenance agreement previously approved under RES-11-00028, ID No. 20815; and,

WHEREAS, the Developer has requested a change to the previously approved plans to install pavers within the public sidewalk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the revisions to the plans for the public improvements necessary to serve the PUD are hereby approved.

## Fiscal Note

## File #: 24003, Version: 1

Private Contract, No Clty Funds Required.